# LD7000088622

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(				
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	)		
	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>		
		MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status		
Special instructions to I	Filing Officer:	/		
	)/\			
└ <u>-</u> ₩ <u>-</u>				
Office Use Only				



08/22/07--01029--002 \*\*155.00



07 AUG 29 PM 3:21 în,

LAZARUS	
CORPORATE FILING SEF	RVICE
3320 SW 87 <sup>TH</sup> AVENUE	
MIAMI, FL 33165 305-552-5973	7
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOC	UMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
WE ENTERTAINMU	CN1, L.L.C.
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3 (Согрогаціол Nanie)	(Document #)
	(Document #)
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	<u>2.06</u> Certified Copy
	Photocopy     Certificate of Status
Mail out Will wait -	
Amail out Will wait -	· · · · · · ·
Mail out Will wait -	AMENDMENTS
NEW FILINGS	Amendment
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication	<ul> <li>Amendment</li> <li>Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director</li> <li>Change of Registered Agent</li> <li>Dissolution/Withdrawal</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger  REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger  REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement



# RECEIVED

07 AUG 29 AH 11: 04

NAT ALLE 29 PH 3: 21

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations Divisit Allows TALLAH SSEL FLORIDA

August 22, 2007

LAZARUS

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: WE ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W07000041188

We have received your document for WE ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The only address listed for Alan Gonzalez in Article IV is "Bogota, Colombia." Please provide a more complete address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Document Specialist

Letter Number: 307A00050841

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



## ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### WE ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE II – Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 640 Warren Lane Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

#### ARTICLE III – Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company is perpetual effective the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State.

#### ARTICLE IV – Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

#### Alexandra Rossi 640 Warren Lane Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 F.S.

Alexandra Rossi Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE IV – Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members. Each managing member is identified as follows:

Jose E. Pardo	Alexandra Rossi	Alan Gonzalez
3963 Orange Tree Lane	640 Warren Lane	Kn .13N93-68 Cons 503
Weston, Florida 33332	Key Biscayne, Florida 33149	Edificio Rivera Parque Bogota; <sup>2</sup> Colombia S.A.

#### ARTICLE VI - Admission of New Members:

Members of the Limited Liability Company have the right to admit new members. Additional members may be admitted only on the unanimous written consent of the existing members, and the existing members shall determine the amount and nature of contributions by new members at the time the new members are admitted.

#### ARTICLE VII – Continuation of Limited Liability Company:

The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company. The business may be continued only on the unanimous written consent of the remaining members.

# ARTICLE VIII – Purpose:

The business of the Limited Liability Company is to engage in the production of television programming and to do any other business allowed under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed these Articles of Organization on this \_\_\_\_\_Day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, at Miami, Florida.

Alexandra Rossi Alan Gonzalez Pord